HB1218/178970/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1218

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "a Noose or Swastika" and substitute "an Object"; strike beginning with the second "a" in line 3 down through "swastika" in line 4 and substitute "an object"; and in line 8, strike "a noose or swastika" and substitute "an object".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "A NOOSE OR SWASTIKA" and substitute " \underline{AN} \underline{OBJECT} ".